Statements of Operations Data:

Six months
ended

April 30,

Year ended

October 31,
2007 2006 2005

(unaudited) (restated) (restated)
Net revenues $ 1,233,508 $ 95,253 $ 1,119
Direct costs $ 960,532 $ 82,210 $ 1,119
Gross profit $ 272,976 $ 13,043 $ �
Total operating expenses $ 2,382,595 $ 2,931,350 $ 1,820,226
Loss from operations $ 2,109,619 $ 2,918,307 $ 1,820,226
Total non-operating expenses $ 2,937,393 $ 1,754,453 $ 33,394
Net loss $ 5,047,012 $ 4,672,760 $ 1,853,620
Net loss per share � basic and fully diluted $ 3.45 $ 4.72 $ 2.29
Weighted average shares outstanding   1,460,826 989,140 810,454
Balance Sheet Data:

As of

April 30,

As of

October 31,
2007 2006 2005

(unaudited) (restated) (restated)
Total assets $ 1,798,997 $ 1,091,861 $ 733,444
Total liabilities $ 6,965,057 $ 3,454,721 $ 1,334,214
Working capital deficiency $ 5,341,972 $ 2,651,549 $ 1,126,671

Edgar Filing: QUANTUM GROUP INC /FL - Form SB-2/A

18

Shareholders' deficit $ 5,166,060 $ 2,362,860 $ 600,770

4

Edgar Filing: QUANTUM GROUP INC /FL - Form SB-2/A

19

Pro Forma Balance Sheet Data:

As of  April 30, 2007

Actual

Sale of
Convertible
Debt (1) Pro Forma

This
Offering (2)

Pro Forma as
Adjusted (1)

(2)

Total assets $ 1,798,997 $ 1,214,500 $ 3,013,497 $ 13,075,000 $ 16,088,497
Total liabilities $ 6,965,057 $ 674,959 $ 7,640,016 $ � $ 7,640,016
Working capital
(deficiency) $ (5,341,972 ) $ 539,541 $ (4,802,431 ) $ 13,075,000 $ 8,272,569
Shareholders'
equity (deficit) $ (5,166,060 ) $ 539,541 $ (4,626,519 ) $ 13,075,000 $ 8,448,481
�������

(1)

Gives effect to the sale of  $1,416,000 Bridge units and the conversion of  $134,000 of loans into Bridge units sold or
converted subsequent to  April 30, 2007. Each $50,000 Bridge unit consists of a $50,000 8% Secured Convertible
Debt (Debt) and 6,061 shares of the Company�s common stock. The Debt can be converted into offering units at a
price equal to 70% of the offering price.

(2)

Gives effect to the sale of an aggregate of  1,500,000 units in this offering at a proposed offering price of  $10.00 per
unit, resulting in our receiving net proceeds of  $13,075,000; does not give effect to the issuance of shares of common